
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5061
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010
WARNING BY NSCN(K) TO TRANSPORTERS
Basavaraj Shri Gangasandra Siddappa

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any report that the National Socialist Council of Nagaland (Khaplang) has warned transporters not to lift essential commodities from the Food Corporation of India (FCI) godown at Dimapur, Nagaland; and

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): Inputs indicate that some underground elements indulge in extortion related activities. As per reports, on 2nd April, 2010, three cadres of National Socialist Council of Nagaland (Khapland) (NSCN/K) warned transporters responsible for lifting of essential commodities from FCI godowns at Dimapur not to move their vehicles unless their demand was met.

(b): A case has been registered at Dimapur Police Station on 4th April, 2010. One NSCN(K) cadre has been arrested and booked under National Security Act (NSA). Police is now providing escort to transporters for transporting essential commodities from FCI godown, Dimapur to Manipur.
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